

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
SESSIONS CASE NO. 324 of 2024**

(CNR No – WBNP06-002043 – 2024)

GR – 2372 of 2023

State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Ranjit Singha & Debi Singha

Ref :- Gaighata PS Case No. 721 dt. - 19.07.2023

U/s – 341/325/308/506/34 of IPC

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code - WB00916)

Order No – 03
Dt. 05.03.2025

Both the accused persons on Court Bail namely **Ranjit Singha** and **Debi Singha** are present in court today and they file their hazira.

Ld. Advocate Sri Sujit Sarkar has been appointed as Ld. P.P In-Charge of this case.

A adjournment petition has been filed on behalf of the prosecution praying for time on the ground of illness of Ld. P.P In-Charge Sri Sujit Sarkar.

Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Fix **24.06.2025** for appearance of Ld. P.P In-Charge and framing of charge.

Accused persons are directed to remain present in court on the next date fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 04
Dt. 24.06.2025

Both the accused persons on Court Bail namely **Ranjit Singha** and **Debi Singha** are absent by filling petition.

Ld. P.P In-Charge **Sri Sujit Sarkar** is present.

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Charge is not framed today due to absence of the accused persons.

Fix **24.11.2025** for framing of charge.

Accused persons are directed to remain present in court on the next date fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas